    Surface Mount PTC
0ZCH Series
belfuse.com/circuit-protection
0ZCH Series – 1210 Chip                                                                   RoHS Compliant
Product Features
- 1210 Chip Size, Fast Trip Time, Low DCR Resistance
- Full compliance with EU Directive 2011/65/EU and amending directive 2015/863
- AEC-Q Compliant

 Part Number
Hold
Current
Trip
Current
Rated
Voltage
Maximum
Current
Typical
Power
Max Time to Trip Resistance Tolerance Agency Approvals
Current Time Rmin R1max
IH, A IT, A Vmax, Vdc Imax, A Pd, W A Sec Ohms Ohms
A 0ZCH0005FF2E 0.05 0.15 60 10 0.60 0.25 1.50 3.600 50.000 Y Y
B 0ZCH0010FF2E 0.10 0.25 60 10 0.60 0.50 1.50 1.600 15.000 Y Y
C 0ZCH0020FF2E 0.20 0.40 30 10 0.60 8.00 0.02 0.800 5.000 Y Y
D 0ZCH0035FF2G 0.35 0.70 16 100 0.60 8.00 0.20 0.320 1.300 Y Y
E 0ZCH0050FF2G 0.50 1.00 16 100 0.60 8.00 0.10 0.250 0.900 Y Y
F
0ZCH0075FF2G 0.75 1.50 8 100 0.60 8.00 0.10 0.130 0.400 Y Y
0ZCH0075AF2E 0.75 1.50 24 100 0.60 8.00 0.10 0.130 0.400 Y Y
G
0ZCH0110FF2E 1.10 2.20 8 100 0.80 8.00 0.30 0.060 0.210 Y Y
0ZCH0110AF2E 1.10 2.20 16 100 0.80 8.00 0.30 0.060 0.210 Y Y
H 0ZCH0150FF2E 1.50 3.00 6 100 0.80 8.00 0.50 0.040 0.110 Y Y
I 0ZCH0175FF2E 1.75 3.50 6 100 0.80 8.00 0.60 0.020 0.080 Y Y
J 0ZCH0200FF2E 2.00 4.00 6 100 0.80 8.00 1.00 0.015 0.070 Y Y
IH         Hold Current- The maximum current at which the device will not trip in still air at 23°C.
IT         Trip current- The minimum current at which the device will trip in still air at 23°C.
Vmax    Maximum voltage device can withstand at its rated current without suffering damage.
Imax     Maximum fault current device can withstand at rated voltage (Vmax) without damage.